A sensitivity analysis has been performed based on the Group’s outstanding floating rate of bank borrowings as
at year end. If interest rate increases or decreases by 50 basis points with all other variables held constant, the
consolidated profit after tax would decrease or increase by approximately RM1,161,000 (2017: RM Nil) as a result
of higher or lower interest expense on these borrowings.

ECO WORLD INTERNATIONAL BERHAD

ANNUAL REPORT 2018
152

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2018

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(iii) Foreign currency risk

 The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk mainly as a result of translation of foreign operations to RM and
foreign currency transactions entered into in currencies other than its functional currency.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss) after tax and other comprehensive
loss to a reasonably possible change in the GBP, AUD and USD exchange rates against RM with all other variables
held constant.

Increase/(Decrease) in
profit/(loss) after tax

2018
RM’000

2017
RM’000

Group

Change in currency rates of:

 GBP

- Strengthen by 5% 103,313 59,311

- Weaken by 5% (103,313) ( 59,311)

 AUD

- Strengthen by 5% (4,715) (6,761)

- Weaken by 5% 4,715 6,761

 USD

- Strengthen by 5% (6,234) -

- Weaken by 5% 6,234 -

Increase/(Decrease) in other
comprehensive loss

2018
RM’000

2017
RM’000

Group

Change in currency rates of:

 GBP

- Strengthen by 5% 2,633 (993)

- Weaken by 5% (2,633) 993

 USD

- Strengthen by 5% (74) 410

- Weaken by 5% 74 (410)

 As other foreign currency denominated monetary items as at the reporting date are not material, the sensitivity
analysis has not been presented.

ECO WORLD INTERNATIONAL BERHAD

ANNUAL REPORT 2018
153

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2018

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(iv) Credit risk

 Credit risk arises from the possibility that a counter party may be unable to meet the terms of a contract in which
the Group and the Company have a gain position.

 As at the end of the reporting period, amounts owing by joint ventures which is included in trade and other